. January Uth, 1937.

- Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the _
official Bond of Cal Crum, duly elected Court Clerk, in the sum of .$5,000,00, be and the ; %
* same is hereby approved., - All members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the o

Chairman declared carried. . { . ’ |

~
'

Mosion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the P
v -
official bond of A. Garland Marrs, duly elected Sheriff of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, \ g
. : |
in-the sum of $10,000,00, be and the same is hereby approved. All members voting in ]
’ |

the a ffirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried, . ‘ o

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the
official bond filed by D. A.»Rowe, duly elected County Assessor,Tulsa County, Oklahoma,
in the sum of $5,000,00, be and the same is hereby .approved, All members voting in the §f

affirmative, moticn was by the Chairman declared carried, L

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seccnded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the L
personal bond filed by Dixie Gilmer, duly elected County Attorney, Tulsa County,

Oklahoma, in the sum of $1,000.00, be and the same is hereby approved, and dbrdered filed,

All members voting in the affirmative, motidn was by the Chairman declared carried. ‘

4

M>tion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the
‘ ‘ Tulsa County, Oklahoma,
official bond filed by Jerome Fischer, duly elected County Judge,/in the sum of $3,000,00
' be and the same is, hereby approved, All members voting in the affirmative, motion was by

the Chairman decla}ed carrled.

_ Moti:n by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the
official bond ofyanry E. Smith, duly elected County Surveyor, lulsa County, Oklshoma,
in the sum of $2,0b0.00, be and the same is hereby approved. All mo>mbers voting in the

affirmative, Motion wag-by the Chairman delcared carried.,

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by‘Commissioner Hopkins, that the
appointments and their salaries submitted by Andy S-okes, County Clerk, be and the same
are'hereby confirmed, All members véting in the affirmative,‘motion was by the Jhairman

'declared carried.

. M. X. Owen $190,00 Per Month
. F. A. Barber . 190,00 " " |
. \ Maybelle Pendleton .160,00 " :
Earl Cavender : - 150,00 " ;
E. I, Terrill .150,00 " :
. Julia Beard . 150,00 " E
__— Juanita Price .150,00 " ;
Marguerite Angel 150,00 " 3
Margaret Calhoun 150,00 " ;
Alice Childress 150,00 "
-L. B, George : 150,00 - "
H. B, Belt 200,00 "
¢ . " Joe Logan ' . - 200,00 "
Bertha Roby 150,00 "
) - Harley Rogers. - 150,00 ¥ "
Ed 0, Cagssidy Per Diem

‘Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the Surety
Bond filed by Jce logan, Deputy County Clerk, in the sum of $2,000,C0, be and the same is
hereby approved. All members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman

declared carried,




